
Consumer data source is pre-qualified as being a used car user/owner but there will also be a qualifying question 
in case this has changed. We will also have source profile data which includes gender, age, and location. startlinemotorfinance.com

Topical Questions

HP PCP PCH Savings Friend /
Relative

Bank loan

Trend (Nov-Jan)

When buying your next used car, which finance method 
would you use? (choose as many as apply)
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Hire purchase (HP)

Personal contract 
purchase (PCP)

Personal leasing/personal 
contract hire (PCH)

From savings

Borrow from a friend 
or relative

Bank loan

13%

23%

9%

45%

4%

6%

The government is expected to include measures on tackling 
worsening headlight glare in its new road safety strategy. 
Do you think glare is a problem? (choose as many as apply)
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Which of these factors would influence 
your choice of car? (choose as many as apply)
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Running
costs

Cost
of living

Inflation Fewer miles Job Security Environmental
impact

More miles Family size Charging
infrastructure

Petrol, 
diesel or 
electricity

77%

Servicing Insurance

65%

Tyres

21%

Other

2%

Which of these running costs would influence 
your choice of car? (choose as many as apply)
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51%

What is/will be the fuel type of your … 

Petrol Diesel Hybrid Electric

If you were buying a used car now, which of these 
fuel types would you consider?

Petrol

Diesel

Hybrid

Electric
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48%33% 19%

43%28% 29%
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Definitely buy Might consider Would not consider

Current car Next car Car after
59%23%

11%
7%

30%

23%

35%

12%

41%23%

26%

10%

Having read the list above, do you value having a car?

How do you feel about the idea of buying 
a used car this month?Q1

56%
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31%
Unchanged

13%
Negative
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DieselPetrol Hybrid Electric

Trend (Nov-Jan)

ServicingPetrol,
diesel or
electricity

Insurance Tyres Other
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Neutral Positive Negative
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January 2026

What drives 
consumers

Which factors do you expect to get better or worse 
for motorists in 2026?  (Choose as many as apply)
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Headlight glare: Which of these do you agree with:
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